

## **City of Tempe**

## **Bid Tabulation**

Bid Date 10/01/19
Bid Time 9:00 AM

Parking Expansion, Pavement Repairs & Flooring Improvements-EVBOM Project No. 6006081F

## Base Bid

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity Unit Eng. Est.		S&S PAVING & CONSTRUCTION	LINCOLN CONSTRUCT	REGIONAL PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC		INC INC STRATTON BUILDERS	
				Unit Cost Total Cost	TION S	rors,	СП 	91 <b>4</b>	, ill b
1	Construction Surveying and Layout Allowance	1	LS	\$22,410.00 \$22,410.00	\$9,902.50 \$9,902.50	\$12,500.00 \$12,500.00	\$23,950.00 \$23,950.00	\$22,000.00 \$22,000.00	\$20,515.75 \$20,515.75
2	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$43,575.00 \$43,575.00	\$66,288.50 \$66,288.50	\$78,000.00 \$78,000.00	\$43,500.00 \$43,500.00	\$43,000.00 \$43,000.00	\$77,006.83 \$77,006.83
3	Clearing and Grubbing	43560	SF	\$0.31 \$13,503.60	\$0.40 \$17,424.00	\$1.00 \$43,560.00	\$0.95 \$41,382.00	\$1.50 \$65,340.00	\$1.91 \$83,199.60
4	Permits and Fees	1	AL	\$3,735.00 \$3,735.00	\$3,735.00 \$3,735.00	\$3,735.00 \$3,735.00	\$3,735.00 \$3,735.00	\$3,735.00 \$3,735.00	\$3,735.00 \$3,735.00
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	AL	\$6,225.00 \$6,225.00	\$6,225.00 \$6,225.00	\$6,225.00 \$6,225.00	\$6,225.00 \$6,225.00	\$6,225.00 \$6,225.00	\$6,225.00 \$6,225.00
6	Neat Line Sawcut and Remove Existing Curb	800	LF	\$14.94 \$11,952.00	\$7.00 \$5,600.00	\$15.00 \$12,000.00	\$13.95 \$11,160.00	\$14.00 \$11,200.00	\$16.63 \$13,304.00
7	Remove Existing Tree	18	EA	\$1,245.00 \$22,410.00	\$349.50 \$6,291.00	\$1,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$800.00 \$14,400.00	\$750.00 \$13,500.00	\$914.77 \$16,465.86
8	Obliterate Existing Parking Space Numbers	1	LS	\$49,800.00 \$49,800.00	\$7,922.00 \$7,922.00	\$6,500.00 \$6,500.00	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$12,751.87 \$12,751.87
9	Obliterate Existing Pavement Striping/Markings	1	LS	\$24,900.00 \$24,900.00	\$7,922.00 \$7,922.00	\$6,500.00 \$6,500.00	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$10,751.02 \$10,751.02
10	Remove Existing Manhole Cover and Frame	9	EA	\$186.75 \$1,680.75	\$582.50 \$5,242.50	\$500.00 \$4,500.00	\$1,200.00 \$10,800.00	\$500.00 \$4,500.00	\$997.93 \$8,981.37
11	Neat Line Sawcut and Remov Existing Valley Gutter	111	LF	\$24.90 \$2,763.90	\$24.50 \$2,719.50	\$30.00 \$3,330.00	\$24.00 \$2,664.00	\$24.00 \$2,664.00	\$40.76 \$4,524.36

12	Remove Existing PCCP Panel	8104	SF	\$7.47 \$60,536.88	\$5.25 \$42,546.00	\$7.00 \$56,728.00	\$7.50 \$60,780.00	\$8.00 \$64,832.00	\$11.64 \$94,330.56
13	Remove Existing Vault Lid	2	EA	\$747.00 \$1,494.00	\$1,165.00 \$2,330.00	\$750.00 \$1,500.00	\$750.00 \$1,500.00	\$750.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,937.64 \$3,875.28
14	Remove Existing Loop Detector	1	LS	\$6,225.00 \$6,225.00	\$751.45 \$751.45	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,950.00 \$2,950.00	\$3,003.00 \$3,003.00	\$3,203.35 \$3,203.35
15	Remove Existing Junction Box Lid	4	EA	\$186.75 \$747.00	\$873.75 \$3,495.00	\$200.00 \$800.00	\$1,200.00 \$4,800.00	\$200.00 \$800.00	\$1,455.31 \$5,821.24
16	Remove Existing Barricades	3	EA	\$311.25 \$933.75	\$582.50 \$1,747.50	\$300.00 \$900.00	\$295.00 \$885.00	\$300.00 \$900.00	\$1,829.54 \$5,488.62
17	Flush Curb	3250	LF	\$31.13 \$101,172.50	\$23.90 \$77,675.00	\$30.00 \$97,500.00	\$31.00 \$100,750.00	\$31.00 \$100,750.00	\$28.21 \$91,682.50
18	6" Vertical Curb	1352	LF	\$37.35 \$50,497.20	\$28.50 \$38,532.00	\$25.00 \$33,800.00	\$38.00 \$51,376.00	\$36.00 \$48,672.00	\$34.81 \$47,063.12
19	Valley Gutter	333	SF	\$19.92 \$6,633.36	\$15.60 \$5,194.80	\$11.00 \$3,663.00	\$19.95 \$6,643.35	\$20.00 \$6,660.00	\$16.40 \$5,461.20
20	Concrete Pavement (PCCP)	10457	SF	\$29.88 \$312,455.16	\$24.75 \$258,810.75	\$28.00 \$292,796.00	\$31.00 \$324,167.00	\$29.00 \$303,253.00	\$25.28 \$264,352.96
21	Decomposed Granite (New)	88	CY	\$249.00 \$21,912.00	\$135.00 \$11,880.00	\$107.00 \$9,416.00	\$245.00 \$21,560.00	\$150.00 \$13,200.00	\$1,155.18 \$101,655.84
22	Decomposed Granite (Refresh)	476	CY	\$124.50 \$59,262.00	\$135.00 \$64,260.00	\$85.00 \$40,460.00	\$120.00 \$57,120.00	\$125.00 \$59,500.00	\$241.17 \$114,796.92
23	Landscaping	1	LS	\$43,575.00 \$43,575.00	\$58,366.50 \$58,366.50	\$49,200.00 \$49,200.00	\$55,450.00 \$55,450.00	\$60,560.00 \$60,560.00	\$83,347.00 \$83,347.00
24	Striping and Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$62,250.00 \$62,250.00	\$93,200.00 \$93,200.00	\$86,208.00 \$86,208.00	\$63,500.00 \$63,500.00	\$95,645.00 \$95,645.00	\$117,921.90 \$117,921.90
25	Install Barricades	3	EA	\$622.50 \$1,867.50	\$466.00 \$1,398.00	\$700.00 \$2,100.00	\$700.00 \$2,100.00	\$700.00 \$2,100.00	\$978.52 \$2,935.56
26	Install Raised Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$2,490.00 \$2,490.00	\$4,660.00 \$4,660.00	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$2,200.00 \$2,200.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$209.57 \$209.57
27	Construct New Vault Lid and Access Hatch	3	EA	\$2,490.00 \$7,470.00	\$3,262.00 \$9,786.00	\$3,500.00 \$10,500.00	\$5,500.00 \$16,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$10,500.00	\$6,228.74 \$18,686.22
28	Furnish and Install Signs	1	LS	\$10,582.50 \$10,582.50	\$6,407.50 \$6,407.50	\$6,500.00 \$6,500.00	\$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$11,933.56 \$11,933.56

10/1/2019

						The second secon				
29	Install Driveway	1	EA	\$3,112.50 \$3,112.50	\$4,654.00 \$4,654.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00	\$6,500.00 \$6,500.00	\$3,545.97 \$3,545.97	
30	Patch/Crack Seal Light Pole Foundation	1	EA	\$622.50 \$622.50	\$1,398.00 \$1,398.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,663.21 \$1,663.21	
31	Install Loop Detector	1	EA	\$6,225.00 \$6,225.00	\$1,106.75 \$1,106.75	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$6,200.00 \$6,200.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$2,137.23 \$2,137.23	
32	Adjust Manhole Rim/Install Frame and Co	ver 13	EA	\$591.38 \$7,687.94	\$798.00 \$10,374.00	\$750.00 \$9,750.00	\$1,200.00 \$15,600.00	\$750.00 \$9,750.00	\$1,334.73 \$17,351.49	
33	Site Lighting Upgrades	1	LS	\$17,928.00 \$17,928.00	\$23,300.00 \$23,300.00	\$31,500.00 \$31,500.00	\$29,500.00 \$29,500.00	\$31,000.00 \$31,000.00	\$13,684.94 \$13,684.94	
		Total Ba	se Bid:	\$988,635.04	\$861,145.25	\$971,171.00	\$1,016,897.35	\$1,031,789.00	\$1,268,608.90	
Altern	ate No.1	**************************************								
Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Est.	S&S PAVING & CONSTRUCTION	LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC	REGIONAL PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE	STRATTON BUILDERS	BUILDERS GUILD, INC	
				Unit Cost Total Cost	NOI.	ORS,	æ		UILD,	
1	Asphalt High Density Mineral Bond (HA5)	13478	SY	\$14.94 \$201,361.32	\$4.00 \$53,912.00	\$15.00 \$202,170.00	\$5.34 \$71,972.52	\$8.00 \$107,824.00	\$5.08 \$68,468.24	
		Total Alternate N	No.1:	\$201,361.32	\$53,912.00	\$202,170.00	\$71,972.52	\$107,824.00	\$68,468.24	
Altern	Alternate No.2									
item No.	. Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Est. Unit Cost Total Cost	S&S PAVING & CONSTRUCTION	LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC	REGIONAL PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE	STRATTON BUILDERS	BUILDERS GUILD, INC	
1	Maintenance Building B - Floor Finish	55000	SF	\$5.29 \$290,950.00	\$6.45 \$354,750.00	\$6.50 \$357,500.00	\$6.30 \$346,500.00	\$6.50 \$357,500.00	\$6.61 \$363,550.00	
		Total Alternate I	No.2:	\$290,950.00	\$354,750.00	\$357,500.00	\$346,500.00	\$357,500.00	\$363,550.00	
	Gı		Total Base L Iternates (1 Iternates (1	, 2): \$492,311.32	\$861,145.25 \$408,662.00 \$1,269,807.25	\$971,171.00 \$559,670.00 \$1,530,841.00	\$1,016,897.35 \$418,472.52 \$1,435,369.87	\$1,031,789.00 \$465,324.00 \$1,497,113.00	\$1,268,608.90 \$432,018.24 \$1,700,627.14	